900232503 08/31/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Tronics Acquisition LLC | | II04/03/2012 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BuyMyTronics LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 625 Westport Parkway |
| City: | Grapevine |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 76051 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 3997746 | BUYMYTRONICS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155686603

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: trademarks@klehr.com

Correspondent Name: Ari S. Indik, Klehr Harrison

Address Line 1: 1835 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 13832-0023 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ari S. Indik |
| Signature: | /Ari S. Indik/ |
| Date: | 08/31/2012 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=buymytronics_namechange#page1.tif source=buymytronics_namechange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0104 40.00 3997746

Delaware

PAGE .

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRONICS ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRONICS ACQUISITION LLC" TO "BUYMYTRONICS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012, AT 2:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

5122516 8100

120389972

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9480731

 \rightarrow

DATE: 04-04-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0105

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:27 FM 04/03/2012 FILED 02:12 PM 04/03/2012 SRV 120389972 - 5122516 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| The Certificas follows: | eate of Formation of the limited liability compar | ny is hereby am |
|-------------------------|--|----------------------------------|
| The name | of the limited liability compar to BuyMyTronics LLC | ny shall be |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| IN WITNE | SS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed day of April | this Certificate _, A.D. 2012 |
| | By: 246 | |
| | Authorize | ed Person(s) |
| | Name: Michael Nich | ols |
| | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 08/31/2012